
18 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETI'E 2775 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 178-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

AK 

AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

AK 

WN 
WN 
AK 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 
CH 

C 

No. 

9220 

9221 
313 

318 

317 

8849 

9226 

272 
8825 

9224 

9225 

212 

330 
273 
296 

295 

9209 

306 
305 

9186 

15.08.021 

15.08.021 
35.06.000 

35.06.000 

35.06.000 

37.08.009 

38.19 .079 

38.19 .079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19 .079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.01.005 

39.02.085 
39.02.085 
39.02.125 

9121 39.02.125 
58330 39. 07 .121} 

39.07 .129 

311 39 .07 .299 

9231 40.10.008} 
40.10.009 

58366 40.13.009 
58382 44. 05. 005 
58277 48.15.029 

285 59.17 .039 

288 61.01.041 

9044 68 . 04. 029 
58399 68 . 07. 000 

286 69.09.009 

9155 70.21.009 
58334 73 .12. 002 

58385 73 .18 .009 

58311 73.18.009 

58359 73.18.009 

58306 73 . 20. 0,11 
299 73 .40.069 

8816 73 .40.069 
58 74.19.009 

Goods 

Hermelite BCO and GCO, peculiar for use in making mastic gas joining 
compounds 

Keil HSL, peculiar for use in making soluble lubricating preparations .. 
Pritt glue sticks, peculiar for use in bonding paper and fabrics to paper

board 
Promatco adhesive, No. A-1023, peculiar for use in rebinding rare 

books in public museums and libraries 
Promatco heat set tissues, acid free, peculiar for use in bonding paper 

and textile substrates and for reinforcing old and weakened papers 
and fabrics 

Dacomatic chemicals, peculiar to use for developing dacomatic film 
used in computor output microfilming 

Cindol 3222, Wayplex 45K, and Petromate L, peculiar for use in making 
soluble lubricating preparations 

Eulysin WP, peculiar for use as a prepared textile auxilary . . . . 
Hakuenka CC, CCR, OT, TDD, a reinforcing filler, peculiar to use for 

rubber, plastics and printing inks 
Hermelite R H base and Diolpate, peculiar for use in making gasket 

joining compounds 
Rosin oil, 50/50, 2702-154 condensate, peculiar for use in making sol

uble lubricating preparations 
Scald preventative, based on D.P.A. formulations, peculiar for use in 

the prevention of scald in Granny Smith, Dougherty and Red Dough
erty apples 

Baydem bottom SMS, peculiar for use as a leather finishing agent .. 
Bonding Agent 2001, peculiar for use as a textile impregnating agent 
Collacral LR8500, peculiar for use as a thickening agent for aqueous 

polymer dispersions 
Plastopal F resins, peculiar for use as highly reactive hard urea resins 

with plasticizing resins or plasticizers 
Polymid 2433, a polyamide resin for flexographic printing inks, peculiar 

for use on food wrappings 
Nitto SPV3263, peculiar for use as surface protective film .. 
Nitto Tape No. N209, peculiar for use in electroplating . . . . 
Formatex labelling material, a cotton flocked polyvinyl-acetate sub-

strate coated with hot melt adhesive backing, peculiar for use in a 
formator press to produce logos and motifs 

Sheffield "Poly-Glaz" polycarbonate sheet 
Laboratory plasticware, viz: . . . . 

Carboys, bottles and jerricans, peculiar for use in carrying and 
storing chemicals 

"Saf-T-Stor" transparency slide holder pages, peculiar for use in 
storage and retrieval of 35 mm transparency films held by museums, 
Art Galleries, libraries, universities, where preservation is of the 
highest priority 

"Start" brand steel cord conveyor belting, peculiar to use for the con-
veyance of limestone 

R.F.D. hazard protective clothing in chlorobutyl nylon .. 
Elm timber, peculiar for use in making furniture and joinery 
Paper, impregnated, electro pads in dispensers, peculiar for use as 

disposable electrodes for fixing to patients skin 
Springmest polyvinyl dichloride knitted filter demisters, peculiar for 

use in filtering liquids from gases 
Mustang, thermofloat cold water survival coat U-VIC, peculiar for 

use as a thermally protective industrial life support 
Borazon impregnated grinding wheels . . . . . . . . 
Firefly MB 800 non-asbestos millboard, peculiar for use as refractory 

underlays, metal founding and thermal insulation gaskets 
Intalox saddles (porcelain), peculiar for use as chemical reaction tower 

packings 
Sight glass assemblies . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Galvanised hoop and strip, 5.00 mm wide or less x 2.5 mm thick, 

peculiar for use in making cold rolled purlins 
ERW cold drawn tube, 7.5 mm I.D., 3 mm wall thickness, peculiar for 

use as a safety belt component 
Precision E.R.W. steel tube with plain ends, 102 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm 

wall thickness and 127 mm O.D. x 2.9 mm wall thickness, peculiar 
for use in making conveyor rollers 

Welded carbon steel line pipe to A.P.I. 5L grade B, all sizes, peculiar 
for use in the conveyance of gas, oil and steam under pressure in 
specified applications 

Split collars of cast iron, peculiar for use in repairing gas mains .. 
Hartco metal clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making car seats 
Victaulic couplings . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Ferrules, seamless, nickelled brass, peculiar for use in making artists 

brushes 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Pref. 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
99 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

.. 

.. 
99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

15 

99 
99 

99 

15 
99 

99 

99 

15 

10 
99 

99 
15 


