С

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Par
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref
AK	9220	15.08.021	Hermelite BCO and GCO, peculiar for use in making mastic gas joining compounds	Free*	Free*	1:
AK WN	9221 313	15.08.021 35.06.000	Keil HSL, peculiar for use in making soluble lubricating preparations Pritt glue sticks, peculiar for use in bonding paper and fabrics to paper- board	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1: 99
WN	318	35.06.000	Promatco adhesive, No. A-1023, peculiar for use in rebinding rare books in public museums and libraries	Free*	Free*	9
WN	317	35.06.000	Promatco heat set tissues, acid free, peculiar for use in bonding paper and textile substrates and for reinforcing old and weakened papers and fabrics	Free*	Free*	9
K	8849	37.08.009	Dacomatic chemicals, peculiar to use for developing dacomatic film used in computor output microfilming	Free*	Free*	1
K	9226	38.19.079	Cindol 3222, Wayplex 45K, and Petromate L, peculiar for use in making soluble lubricating preparations	Free*	Free*	1
VN NK	272 8825	38.19.079 38.19.079	Eulysin WP, peculiar for use as a prepared textile auxilary	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1
K	9224	38.19.079	rubber, plastics and printing inks Hermelite R H base and Diolpate, peculiar for use in making gasket	Free*	Free*	1
K	9225	38.19.079	joining compounds Rosin oil, 50/50, 2702-154 condensate, peculiar for use in making sol-	Free*	Free*	
WN	212	38.19.079	uble lubricating preparations Scald preventative, based on D.P.A. formulations, peculiar for use in the prevention of scald in Granny Smith, Dougherty and Red Dough-	Free*	Free*	1
VN	330	39.01.005	erty apples Baydem bottom SMS, peculiar for use as a leather finishing agent	Free*		
VN VN	273 296	39.01.005 39.01.005	Bonding Agent 2001, peculiar for use as a textile impregnating agent Collacral LR8500, peculiar for use as a thickening agent for aqueous polymer dispersions	Free* Free*		
/N	295	39.01.005	Plastopal F resins, peculiar for use as highly reactive hard urea resins	Free*		
К	9209	39.01.005	with plasticizing resins or plasticizers Polymid 2433, a polyamide resin for flexographic printing inks, peculiar for use on food wrappings	Free*		
/N	306	39.02.085	Nitto SPV3263, peculiar for use as surface protective film	Free*		
/N K	305 9186	39.02.085 39.02.125	Nitto Tape No. N209, peculiar for use in electroplating Formatex labelling material, a cotton flocked polyvinyl-acetate sub- strate coated with hot melt adhesive backing, peculiar for use in a formator press to produce logos and motifs	Free* Free*		
K 1.0.	9121 58330	39.02.125 39.07.121	Sheffield "Poly-Glaz" polycarbonate sheet	Free* Free*	Free*	
		39.07.129	Carboys, bottles and jerricans, peculiar for use in carrying and storing chemicals	1100	1100	
N	311	39.07.299	"Saf-T-Stor" transparency slide holder pages, peculiar for use in storage and retrieval of 35 mm transparency films held by museums, Art Galleries, libraries, universities, where preservation is of the	Free*	Free*	
K		40.10.008 40.10.009	highest priority "Start" brand steel cord conveyor belting, peculiar to use for the con- veyance of limestone	Free*	Free*	9
.0. .0.		40.13.009 44.05.005	R.F.D. hazard protective clothing in chlorobutyl nylon Elm timber, peculiar for use in making furniture and joinery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
.0. .0.	58277	48.15.029	Paper, impregnated, electro pads in dispensers, peculiar for use as disposable electrodes for fixing to patients skin	Free*	Free*	
'N	285	59.17.039	Springmest polyvinyl dichloride knitted filter demisters, peculiar for use in filtering liquids from gases	Free*	Free*	1 !
'N	288	61.01.041	Mustang, thermofloat cold water survival coat U-VIC, peculiar for use as a thermally protective industrial life support	Free*	Free*	
к .0.	9044 58399	68.04.029 68.07.000	Borazon impregnated grinding wheels Firefly MB 800 non-asbestos millboard, peculiar for use as refractory	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	
N	286	69.09.009	underlays, metal founding and thermal insulation gaskets Intalox saddles (porcelain), peculiar for use as chemical reaction tower packings	Free*	Free*	9
K .0.	9155 58334	70.21.009 73.12.002	Sight glass assemblies Galvanised hoop and strip, 5.00 mm wide or less \times 2.5 mm thick, peculiar for use in making cold rolled purlins	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	9
0.	58385	73.18.009	ERW cold drawn tube, 7.5 mm I.D., 3 mm wall thickness, peculiar for use as a safety belt component	Free*	Free*	9
0.	58311	73.18.009	Precision E.R.W. steel tube with plain ends, $102 \text{ mm O.D.} \times 2.9 \text{ mm}$ wall thickness and $127 \text{ mm O.D.} \times 2.9 \text{ mm}$ wall thickness, peculiar	Free*	Free*	9
0.	58359	73.18.009	for use in making conveyor rollers Welded carbon steel line pipe to A.P.I. 5L grade B, all sizes, peculiar for use in the conveyance of gas, oil and steam under pressure in provided employing	Free*	Free*	.1
.O. N	58306 299	73.20.011 73.40.069	specified applications Split collars of cast iron, peculiar for use in repairing gas mains Hartco metal clips, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making car seats	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	- 1 9
K H	8816 58	73.40.069 74.19.009	Victaulic couplings	Free* Free*	Free*	9